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Appendix 1

Title: Global Rating Scale (GRS) for CVC insertion
	
	Very mediocre
	
	Competent
	
	Clearly superior

	Procedure preparation
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	Equipment not well organized. Must stop frequently to prepare equipment
	
	Equipment rather well organized. Must occasionally stop procedure to prepare equipment
	
	Equipment well organized and prepared,

Ready to work

	Use of assistant
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	Consistently placed assistants poorly or failed to use assistants. Do not ask assistants to respect MSB or MH
	
	Appropriate use of assistants most of the time

Or

Ask assistants to respect MSB and MH
	
	Strategically used assistants to the best advantage at all times

And

Ask assistants to respect MSB and MH

	Respect for asepsis
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	No MSB, MH respect or basics of ergonomic work organization

Or

Major asepsis error
	
	MSB, MH and basic ergonomic work organization mostly respected

With

Minor errors without asepsis consequences
	
	Strict respect of MSB, MH and ergonomic work organization

And

Prefect asepsis

	Time and Motion
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	Many unnecessary moves
	
	Efficient time/motion but some unnecessary moves
	
	Clear economy of movement and maximum efficiency

	Instruments Handling
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	Repeatedly makes tentative or awkward moves with instruments by inappropriate use of instruments
	
	Competent use of instruments but occasionally appeared stiff or awkward
	
	Fluid moves with instruments and no awkwardness

	Flow of Operation
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	Frequently stopped operating and seemed unsure of next move
	
	Demonstrated some forward planning with reasonable progression of procedure
	
	Obviously planned course of operation with effortless flow from one move to the next

	Knowledge of Specific procedure
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	Deficient knowledge. Need specific instruction at most steps
	
	Knew all important steps of operation
	
	Demonstrated familiarity with all aspects of operation

	Global performance
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	Very mediocre
	
	Competent
	
	Clearly superior


Please circle the number corresponding to the candidate’s performance in each category, irrespective of training level

Adapted from Reznick et al, Am J of Surgery, 1997; 173(3): 226-30

MSB: Maximal sterile barriers; MH: Minimal Handling; Minimum of points: 8. Maximum of points: 40

Appendix 2

Title: Hand Hygiene (HH) compliance score

	Done
	Yes
	No
	Not observable 

	Before patient contact
	
	
	

	After patient contact
	
	
	

	Before sterile single use material opening
	
	
	

	Before use of sterile gloves (first pair) 
	
	
	

	After use of sterile gloves (first pair)
	
	
	

	Before use of sterile gloves (2nd pair) 
	
	
	

	After use of sterile gloves (2nd pair)
	
	
	

	Before dressing or dressing done with sterile gloves
	
	
	


Appendix 3

Title: Checklist compliance score

	Description
	Done
	Not well done
	Not done or not observable

	Organization of workplace in terms of ergonomy: no cart placed at the operator’s back; cart placed on the left side if left handed, on the right side if right handed
	
	
	

	Cardiac rhythm monitoring
	
	
	

	(HH then) insertion site examination (carotid pulse, sterno-cleido-mastoid muscle)
	
	
	

	Insertion kit opening by a person wearing cap and mask. If cap or mask missing = not well done
	
	
	

	Trendelenburg position
	
	XXXXXXXXXXX
	

	(HH then) first pair of sterile gloves
	
	
	

	Skin asepsis without sterile gown
	
	
	

	Skin asepsis from center to external, three times
	
	
	

	(HH then) sterile gown (correct opening without aseptic fault, space around the operator)
	
	
	

	Second pair of sterile gloves
	
	
	

	Application of steril drape between patient and operator (approach drape, no fenestration), in operator’s working axe; not done= no drape
	
	
	

	Large fenestrated steril drape (head-to-toe); not done = no large fenestrated steril drape
	
	
	

	Right jugular vein reperage with 22G needle
	
	
	

	Cardiac rhythm observance (no arythmia, guidewire not more than 20 cm deep-oral assessment)
	
	XXXXXXXXXXX
	

	Catheter insertion, not deeper than 15 cm; not well done= no oral assessment of deepness
	
	
	

	Intravascular positionning with blood return through the catheter (oral assessment) 
	
	XXXXXXXXXX
	

	Catheter rince with natrium chloride
	
	
	

	Means to avoid catheter contamination performed (hub, syringe, perfusion aseptically connected to the catheter
	
	
	

	Insertion site disinfection
	
	XXXXXXXXXX
	

	Dressing: adhesive with sterile gauze or transparent sterile dressing
	
	
	



